ABC NEWS/WASHINGTON POST POLL: Clinton, Trump Favorability
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Trump’s Unfavorables Spike,
But Clinton’s Challenged, Too

Seven in 10 Americans see Donald Trump unfavorably in a new ABC News/Washington Post
poll, up 10 points in just the past month to a new high since he announced his candidacy for
president. But Hillary Clinton reached a new high for unfavorability as well, 55 percent.

The results mark the striking challenges facing both candidates, cementing their position as the
two most unpopular presumptive major party nominees for president in ABC News/Washington
Post polling dating to 1984.

Trump’s result reverses a boost he received after securing the Republican presidential
nomination, from 37-60 percent favorable-unfavorable in mid-May to 29-70 percent now, after a
week in which he took sharp criticism for suggesting that he was being treated unfairly by a
federal judge because of the judge’s Mexican heritage.
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Trump’s unfavorable score is a point from his highest on record, 71 percent in late May last year,
just before he formally entered the presidential race June 16. His decline in favorability in the
past month was broadly based across groups.



Interviews for this survey, produced for ABC by Langer Research Associates, were conducted
Wednesday through Sunday, almost entirely before the terrorist attack in Orlando and the
candidates’ subsequent comments on the tragedy.

Clinton, while less poorly rated than Trump overall, has troubles of her own — no bounce in
favorability after clinching the Democratic contest last week. From a 44-53 percent favorable-
unfavorable rating last month, she’s at 43-55 percent now. While that’s within the margin of
sampling error, it’s numerically Clinton’s highest disapproval rating on record, in polls dating to
her first appearance on the national stage in March 1992.
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http://langerresearch.com/

Trump’s challenge is deeper, though, in terms of strength of sentiment as well as absolute
numbers. Just 15 percent of Americans see him “strongly” favorably, while a record-tying 56
percent see him strongly unfavorably — a 41-point negative gap in intensity of sentiment.
Clinton’s comparable numbers are 25-39 percent, a 14-point gap.

Looking at registered voters doesn’t change the equation. Trump’s at 31-69 percent favorable-
unfavorable in this group, while Clinton’s at 43-56 percent.

GROUPS — Notably, men overall are disenchanted with both candidates — a record 63 percent
see Clinton unfavorably, while 62 percent say the same about Trump. Among women, by
contrast, Trump is far more unpopular — 77 percent rate him unfavorably, a new high on his part,
vs. Clinton’s 47 percent.

Even more striking is Trump’s unfavorability rating among racial and ethnic minorities — a
virtually unanimous 94 percent of blacks see him negatively, as do 89 percent of Hispanics; that
declines to 59 percent among whites. Clinton is more unpopular than Trump among whites — 68
percent see her unfavorably — but vastly more popular among nonwhites.

Indeed, their virtually even ratings among men conceal a sharp difference between white men, a
much more pro-Trump and anti-Clinton group, and nonwhite men, the opposite, even more so.

Favorable-unfavorable ratings

Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
6/12 5/20 6/12 5/20
All 43-55% -12 44-53% -9 29-70% -41 37-60% -23
Reg. voters 43-56 -13 41-57 =16 31-69 -38 40-57 =17
Republicans 11-89 -78 12-87 =75 65-34 +31 71-28 +43
Independents 34-63 -29 37-59 =22 30-68 -38 38-57 -19
Democrats 75-25 +50 77-21 +56 5-95 =90 11-87 =76
Conservatives 27-72 -45 22-76 -54 47-52 -5 58-40 +18
Moderates 49-49 0 52-47 +5 26-73 -47 31-65 -34
Liberals 59-40 +19 59-37 +22 11-89 -78 24-73 -49
Men 35-63 -28 38-59 -21 36-62 -26 43-54 -11
Women 51-47 +4 50-48 +2 23-77 -54 32-65 -33
Whites 31-68 =37 31-66 =35 39-59 -20 47-50 -3
Blacks 79-19 +60 76-21 +55 4-94 -90 14-81 -67
Hispanics 64-34 +30 76-21 +55 11-89 -78 12-84 -72
Nonwhites 66-32 +34 69-28 +41 12-88 -76 18-78 -60
White men 23-75 =52 21-76 =55 46-52 -6 54-42 +12
White women 39-60 -21 40-58 -18 33-67 -34 41-57 -16
Nonwhite men 59-39 +20 66-30 +36 17-82 -65 22-74 =52
Nonwhite women 72-26 +46 72-27 +45 7-93 -86 14-82 -66
College grads. 46-52 -6 49-49 0 25-74 -49 29-69 -40
Non-grad. 42-56 -14 42-55 -13 31-68 -37 41-55 -14
Under 50 41-56 -15 44-53 -9 23-76 =53 32-65 =33
Over 50 46-53 =7 44-54 -10 37-62 =25 44-53 -9



Results among other groups also are telling. Trump’s rated favorably just by 65 percent of
Republicans, Clinton by 75 percent among Democrats — neither monolithic in their home corner.
Independents, often thought of as swing voters (though they don’t always perform that way)
don’t like either — 68 percent see Trump negatively; a similar 63 percent, Clinton.

Trump’s difficulties are further marked by the fact that he’s rated favorably by just 47 percent of
conservatives. Clinton, for her part, is seen positively by 59 percent of liberals — but that means
four in 10 in this key Democratic group rate her negatively.

Despite losing young voters to Bernie Sanders by vast margins, there are only minor differences
in Clinton’s favorability rating among age groups. The bigger gap is for Trump, rated 15 points
more unfavorably by those under 50 (76 percent) than by those 50+ (62 percent).

METHODOLOGY - This ABC News/Washington Post poll was conducted by landline and cell
phone from June 8-12, 2016, among a random national sample of 1,000 adults. Results have a
margin of sampling error of 3.5 points. The survey was produced for ABC News by Langer
Research Associates of New York, N.Y., with sampling, data collection and tabulation by SSRS
of Media, Pa. See details on the survey’s methodology here.

Analysis by Gary Langer.
ABC News polls can be found at ABCNEWS.com at http://abcnews.com/pollingunit.
Media contacts: Heather Riley, (212) 456-4396, or Julie Townsend, (212) 456-4934.

Full results follow.

1. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of [ITEM]? Do you feel
that way strongly or somewhat?

6/12/16 — Summary Table

——————— Favorable —--——----- ------ Unfavorable --—-—--—- No
NET Strongly Somewhat NET Somewhat Strongly opinion
a. Hillary Clinton 43 25 18 55 16 39 2
b. Donald Trump 29 15 14 70 14 56 1
Trend:
a. Hillary Clinton
——————— Favorable ------- --—---- Unfavorable ------ No
NET Strongly Somewhat NET Somewhat Strongly opinion
6/12/16 43 25 18 55 16 39 2
5/19/16 44 22 22 53 12 41 3
3/6/16 46 24 22 52 11 41 2
1/10/16 48 24 24 49 13 36 3
11/8/15 46 23 24 51 13 38 3
10/11/15 47 20 26 49 14 35 5
8/30/15 45 21 24 53 14 39 2
7/12/15 52 25 26 45 14 30 4
5/31/15 45 24 21 49 10 39 6


http://abcnews.go.com/PollingUnit/story?id=5984818&page=1
file:///C:/Users/glang/Dropbox/Langer%20Research%20Files/ABC%20Projects/Poll%20Archive/2016%20Polls/1144%20-%20Weekly%20poll%20cont'd/Week%2057%20-%206-12-16%20Clinton,%20Trump%20faves/langerresearch.com
file:///C:/Users/glang/Dropbox/Langer%20Research%20Files/ABC%20Projects/Poll%20Archive/2016%20Polls/1144%20-%20Weekly%20poll%20cont'd/Week%2057%20-%206-12-16%20Clinton,%20Trump%20faves/langerresearch.com
http://www.langerresearch.com/wp-content/uploads/Methodological-details_SSRS-Omnibus.pdf
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* "Regardless of how you might vote, please tell me if you have a favorable or
unfavorable impression of Donald Trump, or perhaps you don't know enough to say.



